DRAFT

OZONE
TRANSPORT
COMMISSION

OTC Committee Meeting
Stationary and Area / Mobile / Modeling
Embassy Suites Hotel BWI
Linthicum, MD
Wednesday, March 16, 2011

12:45

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:15PM

2:45PM

3:15 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

AGENDA
OTC COMMITTEE MEETING

Welcome and Introductions
e Goals for Today’s Meeting

Stationary and Area Source Committee
e NOxand VOC Potential Measures

Materials: Solvent Degreasers, Consumer Products, Natural Gas

Compressor Stations

Stationary and Area Source Discussion
e Members Questions and Discussions
e Stakeholder Questions and Comments

Mobile Source Committee
e Presentation of Potential Measures

Materials: Non-Road Idling, Lightering, Goods Movement

Mobile Source Discussion
e Members Questions and Discussion
o Stakeholder Questions and Comments

Emissions Inventory Presentation
e Update on Inventory Process

Emissions Inventory Discussion
e Questions and Comments

Discussion of Future Modeling Work

Public Meeting Adjourned

Committee Chairs

Ali Mirzakhalili
Delaware DNREC

Chris Salmi
New Jersey DEP

Susan Wierman
MARAMA

Jeff Underhill
New Hampshire, DES




