

## OTC Committee Meeting Stationary and Area / Mobile / Modeling Embassy Suites Hotel BWI Linthicum, MD Wednesday, March 16, 2011

## **AGENDA**

## **OTC COMMITTEE MEETING**

12:45	<ul><li>Welcome and Introductions</li><li>Goals for Today's Meeting</li></ul>	Committee Chairs
1:00 PM	<ul> <li>Stationary and Area Source Committee</li> <li>NOx and VOC Potential Measures</li> <li>Materials: Solvent Degreasers, Consumer Products, Natural Gas Compressor Stations</li> </ul>	<b>Ali Mirzakhalili</b> Delaware DNREC
1:30 PM	<ul> <li>Stationary and Area Source Discussion</li> <li>Members Questions and Discussions</li> <li>Stakeholder Questions and Comments</li> </ul>	
1:45 PM	<ul> <li>Mobile Source Committee</li> <li>Presentation of Potential Measures</li> <li>Materials: Non-Road Idling, Lightering, Goods Movement</li> </ul>	<b>Chris Salmi</b> New Jersey DEP
2:15 PM	<ul> <li>Mobile Source Discussion</li> <li>Members Questions and Discussion</li> <li>Stakeholder Questions and Comments</li> </ul>	
2:45 PM	<ul><li>Emissions Inventory Presentation</li><li>Update on Inventory Process</li></ul>	Susan Wierman MARAMA
3:15 PM	<ul><li>Emissions Inventory Discussion</li><li>Questions and Comments</li></ul>	
3:30 PM	Discussion of Future Modeling Work	<b>Jeff Underhill</b> New Hampshire, DES
4:00 PM	Public Meeting Adjourned	New Hampshile, DES